

No. 23-175

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

CITY OF GRANTS PASS,
Petitioner,
v.

GLORIA JOHNSON AND JOHN LOGAN, ON BEHALF OF
THEMSELVES AND ALL OTHERS SIMILARLY SITUATED,
Respondents.

**On Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Ninth Circuit**

**BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE* GRANTS PASS
GOSPEL RESCUE MISSION
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

C. ROBERT STERINGER
HARRANG LONG P.C.
111 SW Columbia St.
Ste. 950
Portland, OR 97201

WILLIAM F. GARY
Counsel of Record
J. AARON LANDAU
HARRANG LONG P.C.
497 Oakway Rd., Ste. 380
Eugene, OR 97401
(541) 485-0220
william.f.gary@harrang.com

*Counsel for Amicus Curiae
Grants Pass Gospel Rescue Mission*

March 4, 2024

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT.....	2
I. GRANTS PASS GOSPEL RESCUE MISSION'S SERVICES.....	2
II. THE DECREASE IN SHELTER UTILI- ZATION AT THE MISSION SINCE <i>MARTIN V. CITY OF BOISE</i>	3
CONCLUSION	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page(s)
<i>Johnson v. City of Grants Pass</i> , 72 F.4th 868 (9th Cir. 2023)	4
<i>Martin v. City of Boise</i> , 902 F.3d 1031 (9th Cir. 2018), <i>opinion</i> <i>amended and superseded on denial of</i> <i>reh’g</i> , 920 F.3d 584 (9th Cir. 2019).....	3, 4
CONSTITUTION	
U.S. Const. amend. VIII.....	1, 4
